Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Solder Reflow Peak Temperature
Following is the minimum solder reflow peak temperature to achieve good solderability.
Ordering Information
Table 19.Thermal Impedances per Package
Package Typical  θJA *
16 QFN 46 oC/W
32 QFN** 14.5 oC/W
48 QFN** 28 oC/W
* TJ = TA + Power x θJA
** To achieve the thermal impedance specified for the ** package,
solder the center thermal pad to the PCB ground plane.
Table 20.Solder Reflow Peak Temperature
Package
Minimum Peak
Temperature*
Maximum Peak
Temperature
16 QFN 240oC 260oC
32 QFN 240oC 260oC
48 QFN 240oC 260oC
*Higher temperatures may be required based on the solder melting point. Typical temperatures for solder are 220 ± 5oC with Sn-Pb or 245 ± 5oC with Sn-Ag-Cu paste.
Refer to the solder manufacturer specifications.
Ordering Code
Package
Information
Flash SRAM No. of GPIOs Target Applications
CY7C64315-16LKXC 16-lead QFN
(3x3x0.6mm)
16K 1K 11 Mid-tier FS USB dongle, RC-host
module
CY7C64316-16LKXC 16-lead QFN
(3x3x0.6mm)
32K 2K 11 Hi-end FS USB dongle, RC-host
module
CY7C64345-32LKXC 32-lead QFN
(5x5x0.6mm)
16K 1K 25 Full-speed USB mouse
CY7C64355-48LFXC 48-lead QFN
(7x7x1.0mm)
16K 1K 36 Full-speed USB keyboard
CY7C64356-48LFXC 48-lead QFN
(7x7x1.0mm)
32K 2K 36 Hi-End FS USB keyboard
[+] Feedback